

## Service Agreement

- 1. <u>Disclosure</u> <u>K9 Klipping</u> agrees to provide daycare and/or training for the dog(s) set forth in the Pet Profile Form, either now or in the future, and to provide other services as agreed to by and between the Owner and <u>K9 Klipping</u> at the rate agreed upon.
- 2. Hours of operation K9 Klipping shall be open to Owners Tuesday through Saturday from 7:30AM to 6:30PM. Dogs can be dropped off for check-in anytime during our business day. There is a check-out time of 11:30AM for Half day and Check out time of 6:00PM Full Day. Owners may pick up for check-out anytime during our business day. Owners will incur a Full day charge of \$40 if picked up after the check-out times stated above. K9 Klipping will be closed for check-in and check-out on the following major holidays: New Year's Day, Easter Sunday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day.
- 3. <u>Health</u> Owner represents that the dog(s) is/are in good health and has/have not been ill with any communicable diseases within the last **thirty (30) days**, and that the dog(s) has all **current vaccines**:
  - a. **Rabies** required every year or three (3) years depending on your veterinarian.
  - b. **Distemper** (Distemper, Parvovirus combination vaccine) required every year or three (3) years depending on your veterinarian.
  - c. **Bordetella** (Canine Cough) required every six (6) months
- 4. **Behavior** Owner assures that in admitting the dog(s) to <u>K9</u> <u>Klipping</u>, the dog(s) has/have not harmed or shown aggressive or threatening behavior towards any person or any other dog.



Notwithstanding such assurances, if the dog's behavior results in any injury to persons or property, the owner shall bear full expenses resulting from such conduct. Owner understands the dog(s) may be isolated and kept apart from other dog(s) should K9 Klipping in its reasonable belief or the reasonable belief of its staff determine that the dog(s) may be in danger or may endanger other dogs by virtue of its conduct, behavior or aggressive propensities.

- 5. Assumption Of Risk Owner agrees that K9 Klipping shall not be liable for any loss or damage to the dog(s) by any cause whatsoever, including fire, theft, and escape of animal. Owner agrees they shall remain liable for any damages the dog(s) may cause, including bites, aggressive behavior, or damage to other dogs. Owner agrees that K9 Klipping owners and staff will not be liable and holds them harmless from any liability of any kind whatsoever arising from the Owner's dog's attendance and participation at K9 Klipping. Owner assumes and understands the pet is in an environment where other pets shall be located together in a social atmosphere, and the facility shall not be liable for the damage caused to the dog by injury or other episodes which may have been caused by or from another dog.
- 6. Medical Attention In the event Owner's dog(s) becomes injured, K9 Klipping shall notify Owner in a timely manner. If Owner cannot be reached, or has failed to instruct K9 Klipping regarding measures to be taken, or if an emergency situation exists which requires immediate action, Owner authorizes K9 Klipping to engage the services of a veterinarian, to administer medicine, or give such other attentive care for the dog that appears reasonably advisable. K9 Klipping shall pay any and all costs of the dog that may arise as a result of the injury or illness, including veterinarian care and costs.

NITIALS:
11 1 1



Owner shall pay such costs as a reimbursement immediately upon pick-up of the dog or when the services have been completed.

- 7. <u>Medical Record Release</u> Owner authorizes <u>K9 Klipping</u> to obtain medical records (i.e. vaccination records from Owner's Veterinarian) to certify that dog(s) are current with required vaccinations agreed upon in this Agreement.
- 8. Social Media Release Owner grants permission to K9 Klipping to use dog likeness in photograph(s) and/or video(s) in any and all of its publications and in any and all other media, whether now known or hereafter existing. This release relates to photograph(s) and/or video(s) intended for use in any K9 Klipping publication, marketing, or public relations nature, such as newsletters, brochures, web content, promotional items or other such material. Owner will make no monetary or other claim against K9 Klipping for the use of photograph(s) and/or video(s).
- 9. Payment Unless otherwise arranged by K9 Klipping, payment for services rendered is due at the time of drop-off. K9 Klipping will only accept Credit Card, Cash, Check, Money Orders, or Cashier's Check as valid forms of payment. A valid Credit Card must be kept in the Owner's records for billing or emergency purposes. In the event that payment has not been made for services provided, K9 Klipping shall have, and is hereby granted a lien on the dog(s) for any and all unpaid charges resulting from services rendered by K9 Klipping. Owner agrees that in the event charges are not paid when due in accordance with this Agreement, K9 Klipping may exercise its lien right within 30 days after written notice has been given to Owner by K9 Klipping.

<b>INITIALS</b> :	



10. <u>Abandonment</u> – If the dog(s) is/are not picked up within fourteen (14) days after it was initially scheduled to be picked up, it is considered to be abandoned. <u>K9 Klipping</u> shall first try for a period of not less than ten (10) days to find a new owner for the dog(s) or turn the dog(s) over to a public Animal Control Agency or Shelter, Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Shelter, Humane Society Shelter, or nonprofit Animal Rescue Group, provided the shelter or rescue group has been contacted and has agreed to take the dog(s).

<del></del>	
SIGNATURE:	
PRINTED NAME:	
DATE:	
K9 KLIPPING REPRESENTATIVE:	

DATE:

INITIALS: